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1. America’s Best Days
Are America’s best days behind us or still to come?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Behind us 36% 37% 34% 35% 37% 35% 36% 41% 16% 34%
Still to come 37% 39% 36% 41% 37% 36% 34% 31% 57% 43%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 24% 26% 28% 30% 28% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,537) (706) (831) (271) (370) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Behind us 36% 25% 49% 39% 27% 49% 35% 37% 39%
Still to come 37% 49% 29% 32% 46% 27% 39% 37% 35%
Not sure 27% 26% 23% 29% 27% 24% 27% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (515) (323) (507) (550) (435) (723) (368) (250)
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2. Future of U.S. Democracy
How worried are you about the future of U.S. democracy?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 46% 45% 47% 30% 38% 54% 57% 52% 26% 35%
Somewhat worried 38% 36% 41% 46% 43% 33% 34% 35% 44% 46%
Worried 84% 81% 88% 76% 81% 87% 91% 87% 70% 81%
Not very worried 11% 14% 8% 16% 14% 9% 5% 8% 21% 12%
Not worried at all 5% 6% 5% % 6% 4% 4% 4% 9% %
Not worried 16% 20% 13% 23% 20% 13% 9% 12% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (705) (828) (271) (368) (546) (348) (1,018) (190) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very worried 46% 42% 54% 46% 49% 60% 43% 48% 50%
Somewhat worried 38% 42% 33% 38% 39% 29% 39% 37% 39%
Worried 84% 84% 87% 84% 88% 89% 82% 85% 89%
Not very worried 11% 12% 8% 11% 9% 6% 12% 9% 9%
Not worried at all 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Not worried 16% 16% 13% 16% 12% 10% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (514) (322) (507) (549) (434) (722) (366) (250)




Yahoo! News Survey

- 20211222

December 18-22, 2021 - 1,537 U.S. Adults

3. Violent Protest Ever Justified

Do you agree or disagree with this statement: "Violent protest is never justified in the U.S. as a way for a group to accomplish its goals."

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 53% 50% 56% 36% 40% 62% 74% 58% 47% 44%
Somewhat agree 20% 23% 17% 24% 23% 17% 15% 19% 19% 21%
Agree 73% 73% 73% 60% 63% 79% 89% 77% 66% 65%
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 9% 18% 12% 7% 4% 9% 15% 10%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 4% 8% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7%
Disagree 16% 18% 13% 26% 19% 12% 8% 15% 20% 17%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 14% 18% 9% 3% 8% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,536) (706) (830) (271) (369) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 53% 58% 58% 53% 61% 63% 50% 56% 61%
Somewhat agree 20% 21% 22% 18% 20% 19% 19% 22% 22%
Agree 73% 79% 80% 71% 81% 82% 69% 78% 83%
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 4% 6%
Disagree 16% 13% 13% 18% 14% 11% 19% 13% 14%
Not sure 11% 8% 8% 11% 5% 7% 12% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (515) (323) (507) (550) (435) (723) (368) (250)
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4. Free and Fair Election
Do you think the 2020 presidential election was free and fair?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 49% 50% 48% 41% 38% 61% 51% 45% 64% 50%
No 36% 37% 34% 34% 42% 29% 39% 42% 19% 28%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 25% 20% 10% 9% 13% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (705) (831) (271) (369) (546) (350) (1,017) (191) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 49% 84% 13% 46% 94% 8% 46% 48% 60%
No 36% 7% 74% 37% 2% 79% 36% 38% 33%
Not sure 15% 9% 13% 17% 4% 13% 18% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (515) (322) (507) (550) (434) (723) (368) (249)
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5. Why Election NOT Free and Fair

Why do you think the 2020 presidential election was NOT free and fair?

Asked of those who do not think the election was free and fair

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

People voted who should not be

allowed to vote 24% 27% 21% 15% 25% 22% 34% 31% 3% 15%
People did not vote who should have

been allowed to vote 3% 3% 3% 9% 5% 1% 0% 2% 6% 5%
Neither 6% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 4%
Not asked - consider election free and

fair or not sure 64% 63% 66% 66% 58% 71% 61% 59% 81% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (706) (831) (271) (370) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (204)




Yahoo! News Survey - 20211222
December 18-22, 2021 - 1,537 U.S. Adults

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

People voted who should not be

allowed to vote 24% 2% 58% 24% 0% 64% 20% 29% 28%
People did not vote who should have

been allowed to vote 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Neither 6% 2% 11% 6% 1% 10% 9% 4% 4%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1%
Not asked - consider election free and

fair or not sure 64% 93% 27% 63% 98% 22% 64% 62% 67%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (515) (323) (507) (550) (435) (723) (368) (250)
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6. Next Election Free and Fair
Do you think the next presidential election will be free and fair?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 27% 30% 24% 30% 27% 26% 27% 24% 38% 32%
No 28% 28% 28% 28% 33% 26% 27% 31% 20% 23%
Not sure 45% 42% 48% 42% 41% 49% 46% 45% 41% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (700) (821) (268) (366) (540) (347) (1,008) (190) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 27% 42% 14% 26% 41% 10% 27% 25% 34%
No 28% 17% 46% 28% 14% 47% 30% 28% 29%
Not sure 45% 41% 41% 46% 45% 43% 43% 47% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,521) (509) (321) (504) (544) (433) (714) (364) (247)
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7. Next Election Rigged
Do you think the next presidential election will be "rigged" in favor of one candidate or another?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 31% 30% 32% 25% 39% 28% 33% 34% 21% 25%
No 31% 33% 29% 39% 26% 30% 32% 29% 47% 30%
Not sure 38% 37% 39% 36% 35% 43% 35% 37% 32% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (702) (828) (268) (368) (546) (348) (1,012) (190) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 31% 20% 49% 32% 18% 52% 31% 35% 30%
No 31% 45% 15% 30% 46% 11% 33% 26% 38%
Not sure 38% 35% 36% 38% 36% 37% 36% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (515) (321) (503) (550) (432) (718) (368) (248)
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8. Election Cannot be Rigged
Election-security experts say a U.S. presidential election cannot be rigged. Do you believe them?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 23% 22% 19% 16% 29% 24% 23% 23% 19%
No 53% 55% 52% 55% 58% 45% 59% 56% 45% 49%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 26% 26% 26% 18% 21% 32% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (701) (829) (266) (368) (546) (350) (1,012) (191) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 23% 39% 8% 20% 45% 6% 22% 23% 29%
No 53% 29% 82% 56% 24% 86% 54% 56% 48%
Not sure 24% 32% 10% 23% 31% 8% 24% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (514) (321) (503) (550) (434) (717) (368) (249)
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9. Trust State to Count Accurately Next Election
Do you trust your state to accurately count all the votes in the next presidential election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 48% 49% 48% 37% 45% 52% 57% 50% 49% 43%
No 28% 30% 26% 33% 29% 25% 27% 28% 26% 29%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 30% 26% 23% 17% 23% 25% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (705) (829) (271) (368) (545) (350) (1,016) (190) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 48% 68% 36% 44% 73% 32% 45% 46% 62%
No 28% 16% 39% 32% 13% 44% 28% 31% 2%
Not sure 24% 16% 25% 24% 14% 23% 27% 23% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (515) (322) (506) (550) (434) (721) (368) (249)
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10. Voter Fraud Occurrence

How much voter fraud do you think occurred in the 2020 election?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Enough to influence the outcome 35% 37% 32% 31% 43% 28% 39% 39% 19% 30%
Not enough to influence the outcome 45% 47% 44% 39% 28% 59% 51% 46% 55% 38%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 30% 29% 13% 10% 15% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (701) (830) (268) (367) (546) (350) (1,015) (190) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Enough to influence the outcome 35% 9% 69% 38% 5% 75% 35% 36% 35%
Not enough to influence the outcome 45% 75% 16% 43% 86% 13% 42% 48% 56%
Not sure 20% 17% 15% 19% 9% 13% 23% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (514) (321) (505) (549) (434) (719) (367) (249)
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11. Fair or Stolen

Which comes closer to your view about who won the presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden won fair and square 52% 52% 53% 52% 40% 62% 53% 47% 73% 55%
The election was rigged and stolen
from Trump 32% 35% 29% 28% 40% 26% 38% 39% 13% 26%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 20% 20% 13% 9% 14% 14% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (699) (827) (265) (369) (545) (347) (1,010) (189) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden won fair and square 52% 88% 13% 49% 97% 9% 53% 48% 59%
The election was rigged and stolen
from Trump 32% 5% 74% 33% 2% 75% 32% 36% 30%
Not sure 15% 6% 13% 18% 2% 16% 15% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (513) (320) (501) (546) (433) (714) (368) (248)
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12. Attack Justified
Do you believe the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol was justified or not justified?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Justified 12% 13% 11% 16% 16% 8% 9% 13% 7% 13%
Not justified 68% 68% 69% 54% 56% 79% 81% 70% 68% 65%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 30% 28% 13% 10% 17% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (704) (829) (270) (370) (545) (348) (1,017) (190) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Justified 12% 6% 22% 12% 3% 23% 13% 11% 11%
Not justified 68% 85% 53% 67% 93% 54% 64% 73% 80%
Not sure 20% 9% 25% 21% 3% 23% 23% 16% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,533) (515) (321) (506) (550) (432) (722) (368) (249)
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13. Feel about Attack
How did the attack on the U.S. Capitol make you feel? Check all that apply

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Ashamed 52% 51% 52% 48% 51% 55% 52% 53% 50% 51%
Angry 51% 48% 53% 38% 43% 61% 56% 52% 47% 49%
Proud % 8% 5% 10% 8% 5% 4% % 6% %
Fearful 36% 29% 42% 35% 29% 39% 40% 37% 34% 36%
Excited 6% 9% 4% 11% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% %
Unweighted N (1,537) (706) (831) (271) (870) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Ashamed 52% 64% 39% 50% 68% 38% 52% 51% 54%
Angry 51% 67% 33% 50% 75% 34% 46% 55% 58%
Proud % 2% 13% 8% 2% 14% 8% 7% 5%
Fearful 36% 49% 25% 32% 53% 21% 34% 36% 37%
Excited 6% 2% 11% 8% 1% 13% 7% % 4%
Unweighted N (1,537) (515) (323) (507) (550) (435) (723) (368) (250)
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14. Incited Supporters
Do you agree or disagree that Donald Trump incited his supporters to attack the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 49% 48% 51% 43% 39% 59% 52% 45% 67% 52%
Disagree 37% 40% 34% 33% 43% 31% 43% 44% 14% 31%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 24% 19% 9% 5% 11% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (705) (831) (271) (369) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Agree 49% 85% 12% 45% 94% 8% 49% 47% 55%
Disagree 37% 7% 7% 41% 3% 84% 35% 39% 39%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 15% 3% 8% 16% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (514) (323) (507) (550) (435) (722) (368) (250)
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15. U.S. Democracy Secure
Is U.S. democracy more secure or less secure now than it was before January 67

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More secure 15% 16% 14% 22% 14% 11% 15% 12% 24% 21%
Less secure 50% 51% 48% 36% 39% 59% 60% 54% 39% 40%
Not sure 35% 33% 38% 42% 46% 30% 25% 34% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (701) (827) (270) (368) (542) (348) (1,012) (190) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More secure 15% 21% 12% 11% 18% 9% 19% 11% 13%
Less secure 50% 52% 52% 50% 57% 56% 45% 56% 55%
Not sure 35% 27% 36% 39% 25% 36% 36% 33% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (514) (321) (502) (549) (432) (717) (367) (249)
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16. Another January 6 Possible
Do you think another attack like Jananuary 6 could happen in the future?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 60% 58% 61% 55% 57% 65% 59% 63% 43% 58%
No 14% 15% 12% 18% 14% 10% 16% 13% 19% 13%
Not sure 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 25% 25% 23% 38% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (695) (828) (264) (366) (545) (348) (1,009) (190) (202)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 60% 66% 54% 58% 74% 51% 57% 65% 63%
No 14% 11% 18% 14% 9% 18% 15% 11% 16%
Not sure 27% 22% 28% 28% 17% 30% 28% 24% 20%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,523) (512) (320) (501) (550) (432) (714) (367) (248)
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17. Impeachment Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. House of Representatives’ vote to impeach President Trump for "inciting" the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 47% 45% 48% 42% 36% 57% 49% 43% 62% 50%
Disapprove 40% 44% 36% 35% 43% 36% 48% 49% 17% 26%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 23% 21% 7% 3% 8% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (706) (831) (271) (370) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 47% 84% 8% 43% 93% 6% 46% 47% 54%
Disapprove 40% 8% 84% 46% 4% 90% 38% 43% 41%
Not sure 13% 8% 9% 11% 3% 4% 16% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,537) (515) (323) (507) (550) (435) (723) (368) (250)
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18. Senate Conviction
Should the U.S. Senate have voted to convict President Trump?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 45% 44% 47% 39% 34% 57% 47% 41% 63% 47%
No 42% 45% 38% 36% 48% 36% 49% 49% 17% 31%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 25% 17% % 4% 9% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (702) (829) (269) (368) (545) (349) (1,016) (191) (200)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 45% 81% 5% 42% 91% 3% 46% 42% 52%
No 42% 8% 88% 45% 4% 91% 40% 45% 42%
Not sure 13% 11% 6% 12% 5% 5% 14% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (514) (321) (504) (550) (433) (720) (368) (248)
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19. Bar from Office
Should the U.S. Senate have voted to bar Donald Trump from holding office in the future?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 47% 46% 49% 39% 38% 59% 48% 44% 65% 46%
No 41% 45% 38% 40% 46% 34% 49% 49% 20% 30%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 21% 16% 7% 3% % 14% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,522) (702) (820) (266) (367) (543) (346) (1,009) (190) (200)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 47% 82% 7% 43% 92% 5% 48% 44% 55%
No 41% 7% 88% 46% 3% 92% 40% 46% 40%
Not sure 11% 10% 5% 11% 4% 3% 12% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,522) (512) (320) (500) (548) (431) (715) (363) (249)
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20. McConnell Quote

Do you agree or disagree with this January 2021 statement by Republican Senate Leader Mitch McConnell about the attack on the U.S. Capitol: "The mob

was fed lies. They were provoked by the President and other powerful people.”

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 37% 36% 38% 24% 22% 52% 46% 38% 45% 31%
Somewhat agree 13% 15% 10% 22% 13% 8% 9% 10% 15% 20%
Agree 50% 51% 48% 46% 35% 60% 55% 48% 60% 51%
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 10% 15% 14% 8% 10% 12% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 22% 23% 22% 16% 24% 20% 29% 28% 10% 13%
Disagree 33% 35% 32% 31% 38% 28% 39% 40% 19% 23%
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 23% 26% 12% 6% 12% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (705) (829) (271) (368) (546) (349) (1,017) (190) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 37% 69% 7% 34% 80% 8% 36% 36% 47%
Somewhat agree 13% 11% 10% 15% 8% % 14% 12% 9%
Agree 50% 80% 17% 49% 88% 15% 50% 48% 56%
Somewhat disagree 11% 4% 19% 13% 3% 19% 11% 11% 14%
Strongly disagree 22% 3% 49% 24% 3% 56% 21% 24% 22%
Disagree 33% 7% 68% 37% 6% 75% 32% 35% 36%
Not sure 17% 13% 15% 14% 7% 10% 18% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (513) (323) (507) (549) (435) (721) (368) (250)
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21. Participants in Attack Terrorists

One Capitol police officer described the people who stormed the U.S. Capitol on January 6 as "terrorists." Do you agree?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 51% 48% 53% 46% 43% 59% 52% 48% 65% 52%
Disagree 32% 36% 29% 25% 36% 31% 38% 39% 14% 21%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 29% 21% 9% 11% 13% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,534) (704) (830) (270) (369) (546) (349) (1,018) (190) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Agree 51% 80% 22% 47% 89% 18% 52% 50% 58%
Disagree 32% 8% 64% 36% 4% 71% 31% 35% 34%
Not sure 17% 12% 14% 17% 6% 12% 18% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (513) (323) (506) (549) (435) (720) (368) (250)
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22. Attack an Insurrection
Do you think it is correct to call the events of January 6 "an insurrection"?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 44% 44% 44% 36% 31% 56% 49% 43% 52% 45%
No 31% 36% 26% 22% 32% 30% 39% 35% 16% 25%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 42% 37% 14% 12% 22% 32% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (703) (824) (268) (366) (545) (348) (1,012) (189) (202)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 44% 72% 18% 39% 86% 12% 44% 45% 51%
No 31% 9% 58% 36% 5% 68% 27% 34% 37%
Not sure 25% 19% 24% 24% 9% 20% 30% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,527) (513) (322) (500) (548) (433) (716) (367) (249)
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23A. Blame for January 6 — President Donald Trump

How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 45% 43% 47% 35% 32% 59% 50% 43% 57% 45%
Some 12% 14% 10% 17% 15% 9% % 11% 11% 15%
A great deal / Some 57% 57% 57% 52% 47% 68% 57% 54% 68% 60%
Not much 12% 14% 10% 17% 15% 7% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Not at all 23% 24% 22% 20% 26% 20% 30% 29% 9% 16%
Not much / Not at all 35% 38% 32% 37% 41% 27% 42% 41% 22% 28%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 12% 13% 5% 1% 5% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (698) (819) (269) (364) (540) (344) (1,008) (186) (199)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 45% 80% 7% 42% 91% 5% 45% 43% 48%
Some 12% 9% 13% 14% 4% 10% 13% 12% 13%
A great deal / Some 57% 89% 20% 56% 95% 15% 58% 55% 61%
Not much 12% 5% 20% 14% 2% 21% 13% 12% 11%
Not at all 23% 3% 54% 23% 2% 59% 21% 27% 25%
Not much / Not at all 35% 8% 74% 37% 4% 80% 34% 39% 36%
Not sure 8% 4% 6% 7% 1% 4% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,517) (506) (320) (503) (542) (429) (713) (362) (249)
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23B. Blame for January 6 — Republicans who claimed the election had been stolen
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 42% 39% 44% 33% 28% 56% 45% 40% 53% 37%
Some 20% 21% 19% 24% 23% 15% 19% 21% 13% 22%
A great deal / Some 62% 60% 63% 57% 51% 71% 64% 61% 66% 59%
Not much 13% 15% 12% 15% 18% 8% 13% 15% 9% 14%
Not at all 15% 17% 14% 13% 17% 14% 18% 17% 11% 15%
Not much / Not at all 28% 32% 26% 28% 35% 22% 31% 32% 20% 29%
Not sure 10% % 12% 15% 14% 7% 5% % 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (702) (823) (268) (369) (542) (346) (1,011) (188) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 42% 71% 8% 40% 82% 8% 41% 43% 45%
Some 20% 16% 26% 19% 12% 25% 20% 18% 22%
A great deal / Some 62% 87% 34% 59% 94% 33% 61% 61% 67%
Not much 13% 5% 25% 16% 2% 25% 13% 14% 14%
Not at all 15% 4% 33% 15% 3% 37% 15% 16% 15%
Not much / Not at all 28% 9% 58% 31% 5% 62% 28% 30% 29%
Not sure 10% 5% 8% 10% 1% 6% 11% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,525) (509) (320) (505) (544) (432) (718) (362) (249)
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23C. Blame for January 6 — Trump supporters who gathered at the U.S. Capitol
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 50% 48% 51% 45% 36% 61% 53% 47% 62% 47%
Some 17% 18% 16% 24% 18% 15% 14% 17% 13% 21%
A great deal / Some 67% 66% 67% 69% 54% 76% 67% 64% 75% 68%
Not much 11% 13% 9% 11% 17% 7% 11% 13% 7% 9%
Not at all 14% 14% 13% 9% 14% 13% 19% 16% 8% 9%
Not much / Not at all 25% 27% 22% 20% 31% 20% 30% 29% 15% 18%
Not sure 9% % 10% 12% 14% 5% 4% % 10% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,521) (699) (822) (270) (366) (539) (346) (1,008) (189) (201)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 50% 81% 15% 48% 89% 12% 49% 48% 56%
Some 17% 10% 25% 17% 6% 26% 16% 19% 20%
A great deal / Some 67% 91% 40% 65% 95% 38% 65% 67% 76%
Not much 11% 4% 20% 13% 2% 21% 13% 10% 8%
Not at all 14% 1% 32% 13% 1% 34% 13% 15% 12%
Not much / Not at all 25% 5% 52% 26% 3% 55% 26% 25% 20%
Not sure 9% 4% 8% 9% 1% 7% 9% 9% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,521) (511) (321) (502) (546) (431) (713) (365) (249)
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23D. Blame for January 6 — Left wing protesters trying to make Trump look bad
How much are each of the following to blame for the January 6 attack on the Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A great deal 27% 27% 27% 25% 29% 22% 35% 30% 11% 25%
Some 16% 18% 14% 19% 22% 12% 13% 16% 16% 20%
A great deal / Some 43% 45% 41% 44% 51% 34% 48% 46% 27% 45%
Not much 11% 13% 10% 17% 13% 8% 8% 11% 16% 12%
Not at all 34% 34% 34% 26% 20% 49% 36% 34% 40% 29%
Not much / Not at all 45% 47% 44% 43% 33% 57% 44% 45% 56% 41%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 13% 17% 8% 8% 9% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,524) (704) (820) (269) (365) (543) (347) (1,014) (187) (201)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A great deal 27% 8% 56% 26% 7% 58% 28% 27% 26%
Some 16% 8% 22% 19% 4% 24% 16% 16% 16%
A great deal / Some 43% 16% 78% 45% 11% 82% 44% 43% 42%
Not much 11% 14% 7% 13% 12% % 12% 11% 12%
Not at all 34% 61% 6% 33% 73% 5% 30% 37% 41%
Not much / Not at all 45% 75% 13% 46% 85% 12% 42% 48% 53%
Not sure 11% 9% 8% 10% 5% 6% 14% 10% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,524) (508) (318) (506) (544) (430) (716) (365) (248)
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24. January 6 Participants
Which better describes the people who participated in the events at the U.S. Capitol on January 67?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Primarily peaceful and law abiding 24% 30% 19% 21% 24% 23% 29% 29% 12% 15%
Primarily violent and lawless 57% 54% 60% 56% 48% 62% 60% 54% 62% 63%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 23% 28% 15% 11% 17% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (701) (827) (268) (367) (545) (348) (1,015) (188) (201)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Primarily peaceful and law abiding 24% 7% 50% 25% 4% 57% 21% 27% 30%
Primarily violent and lawless 57% 82% 33% 53% 87% 26% 59% 57% 55%
Not sure 19% 11% 17% 22% 9% 17% 20% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,528) (510) (321) (506) (548) (432) (717) (365) (250)
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25. View of Investigations of January 6

Which comes closest to your view about investigations into the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
We still need to find out the truth of
what happened 52% 52% 53% 46% 40% 61% 59% 51% 63% 48%
There have been enough
investigations already 31% 34% 29% 28% 35% 29% 34% 36% 19% 28%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 26% 24% 10% % 13% 19% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (705) (829) (269) (369) (546) (350) (1,016) (190) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
We still need to find out the truth of
what happened 52% 77% 31% 46% 86% 28% 51% 52% 56%
There have been enough
investigations already 31% 14% 55% 35% 9% 61% 28% 37% 34%
Not sure 16% 10% 14% 18% 6% 11% 20% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,534) (514) (323) (506) (549) (435) (721) (368) (250)
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26. Hold Accountable or Move On
Which is more important right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Holding Trump and others accountable
for their role in the attack on the U.S.
Capitol 47% 45% 49% 47% 36% 57% 46% 42% 67% 53%
Putting the attack on the U.S. Capitol
behind us 40% 43% 38% 32% 47% 36% 48% 48% 18% 28%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 21% 18% 7% 6% 10% 15% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (700) (829) (267) (368) (545) (349) (1,012) (191) (202)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Holding Trump and others accountable
for their role in the attack on the U.S.
Capitol 47% 82% % 42% 91% 5% 46% 46% 52%
Putting the attack on the U.S. Capitol
behind us 40% 12% 81% 44% 5% 85% 37% 45% 43%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 14% 4% 10% 16% 9% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,529) (514) (322) (503) (550) (434) (718) (368) (249)
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27. Best Way to Unify
Which is the best way to unify the country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Republicans cooperating with the

investigation of the January 6 attack
on the U.S. Capitol 49% 49% 50% 51% 37% 57% 49% 46% 63% 54%

Democrats dropping the investigation
of the January 6 attack on the U.S.

Capitol 29% 34% 25% 21% 34% 26% 37% 35% 13% 18%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 28% 28% 16% 14% 19% 23% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (702) (827) (269) (366) (544) (350) (1,014) (190) (201)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more

Republicans cooperating with the

investigation of the January 6 attack
on the U.S. Capitol 49% 79% 16% 46% 88% 12% 48% 49% 53%

Democrats dropping the investigation
of the January 6 attack on the U.S.

Capitol 29% 8% 60% 32% 5% 69% 26% 32% 33%
Not sure 21% 12% 23% 22% 7% 20% 26% 20% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,529) (513) (322) (506) (550) (434) (718) (367) (250)
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28. Approve Investigating Committee
Do you approve or disapprove of the Congressional committee investigating the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 35% 36% 35% 25% 24% 48% 39% 34% 47% 35%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 27% 18% 10% 11% 13% 19% 24%
Approve 51% 52% 51% 52% 42% 58% 50% 47% 66% 59%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 12% 11% 17% 11% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12%
Strongly disapprove 21% 25% 18% 8% 22% 22% 32% 27% 6% 10%
Disapprove 32% 37% 29% 25% 33% 31% 42% 38% 14% 22%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 23% 25% 11% 8% 15% 21% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,531) (703) (828) (271) (365) (546) (349) (1,014) (190) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 35% 67% 4% 30% 76% 4% 34% 34% 44%
Somewhat approve 16% 16% 16% 15% 13% 10% 17% 15% 14%
Approve 51% 83% 20% 45% 89% 14% 51% 49% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 5% 17% 16% 3% 17% 12% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 21% 2% 47% 25% 1% 58% 17% 24% 28%
Disapprove 32% 7% 64% 41% 4% 75% 29% 37% 37%
Not sure 16% 11% 16% 15% 7% 11% 20% 13% 6%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,531) (514) (320) (507) (549) (433) (719) (367) (250)
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29. Following Investigating Committee

How closely have you been following news about the Congressional committee investigating the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very closely 20% 23% 16% 8% 9% 29% 28% 22% 20% 11%
Somewhat closely 34% 36% 32% 30% 26% 35% 44% 35% 36% 31%
Closely 54% 59% 48% 38% 35% 64% 72% 57% 56% 42%
Not very closely 27% 24% 29% 33% 33% 22% 21% 26% 24% 31%
Not following at all 20% 17% 22% 29% 32% 13% 7% 17% 21% 27%
Not closely 47% 41% 51% 62% 65% 35% 28% 43% 45% 58%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,519) (697) (822) (262) (365) (544) (348) (1,008) (191) (198)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very closely 20% 32% 13% 16% 36% 18% 15% 24% 28%
Somewhat closely 34% 39% 32% 33% 42% 34% 32% 39% 35%
Closely 54% 71% 45% 49% 78% 52% 47% 63% 63%
Not very closely 27% 20% 32% 30% 17% 29% 29% 20% 25%
Not following at all 20% 9% 23% 20% 5% 19% 24% 17% 11%
Not closely 47% 29% 55% 50% 22% 48% 53% 37% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,519) (511) (320) (501) (549) (434) (711) (366) (250)
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30. Investigating Committee - Donald Trump
If subpoenaed, do you think Donald Trump should testify before the January 6 committee?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 53% 51% 55% 45% 42% 65% 56% 53% 63% 49%
No 28% 33% 23% 28% 29% 24% 33% 31% 15% 27%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 27% 29% 10% 11% 16% 21% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,535) (704) (831) (270) (369) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 53% 81% 23% 49% 90% 21% 52% 53% 58%
No 28% 8% 58% 31% 5% 62% 28% 29% 31%
Not sure 19% 11% 20% 20% 5% 17% 20% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,535) (513) (323) (507) (550) (435) (722) (367) (250)
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31. Investigating Committee - Trump Associates
If subpoenaed, do you think associates of Donald Trump should testify before the January 6 committee?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 56% 55% 57% 49% 45% 66% 61% 55% 64% 57%
No 26% 29% 22% 27% 2% 23% 27% 28% 18% 23%
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 24% 28% 10% 12% 17% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (698) (825) (267) (366) (544) (346) (1,010) (190) (202)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 56% 83% 27% 54% 91% 24% 55% 58% 63%
No 26% 7% 51% 27% 4% 56% 26% 26% 2%
Not sure 18% 11% 22% 19% 5% 20% 19% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,523) (510) (321) (500) (547) (430) (716) (365) (247)
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32. Investigating Committee - Mark Meadows
Former White House Chief of Staff Mark Meadows was subpoenaed by the January 6 committee. Should he testify?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 56% 55% 58% 47% 46% 69% 60% 55% 69% 55%
No 25% 30% 19% 22% 28% 21% 29% 28% 13% 21%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 31% 27% 10% 10% 17% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (704) (827) (269) (369) (545) (348) (1,014) (191) (204)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 56% 83% 29% 52% 92% 24% 55% 57% 64%
No 25% 6% 49% 27% 3% 57% 23% 27% 29%
Not sure 19% 11% 21% 22% 4% 19% 22% 16% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (514) (321) (504) (548) (433) (722) (365) (250)
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33. Investigating Committee - Steve Bannon
Former Trump advisor Steve Bannon was subpoenaed by the January 6 committee. Should he testify?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 56% 56% 57% 47% 46% 69% 58% 55% 70% 56%
No 25% 31% 20% 24% 26% 21% 30% 28% 13% 22%
Not sure 19% 14% 23% 29% 28% 10% 11% 17% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (700) (826) (269) (365) (544) (348) (1,014) (188) (201)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 56% 83% 28% 52% 93% 24% 56% 56% 63%
No 25% 6% 50% 28% 3% 56% 23% 28% 29%
Not sure 19% 11% 22% 20% 4% 20% 22% 16% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,526) (512) (322) (503) (548) (435) (718) (365) (249)
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34. Investigating Committee - Contempt Charges
Do you think witnesses who refuse to testify before the January 6 committee should face criminal contempt charges?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 50% 50% 50% 45% 36% 61% 53% 47% 64% 50%
No 32% 37% 28% 28% 39% 26% 38% 37% 17% 26%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 27% 25% 12% 8% 15% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (703) (826) (267) (369) (545) (348) (1,012) (191) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 50% 81% 16% 46% 90% 14% 50% 49% 55%
No 32% 8% 64% 37% 5% 1% 31% 35% 34%
Not sure 18% 11% 19% 17% 6% 15% 19% 16% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,529) (513) (323) (502) (548) (434) (719) (365) (250)
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35. Investigating Committee - Communications
Which comes closest to your view about communications between Trump and his associates regarding the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The public has a right to know what
they knew and how involved they
were 58% 56% 60% 58% 48% 67% 58% 55% 1% 61%
The president has a right to keep such
communications private 24% 28% 20% 18% 25% 21% 32% 30% 12% 12%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 24% 27% 13% 10% 15% 17% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,529) (704) (825) (270) (368) (544) (347) (1,014) (190) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The public has a right to know what
they knew and how involved they
were 58% 86% 31% 53% 93% 24% 60% 55% 61%
The president has a right to keep such
communications private 24% 6% 48% 28% 3% 57% 21% 28% 26%
Not sure 18% 9% 21% 19% 4% 19% 19% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,529) (512) (323) (503) (546) (433) (719) (366) (249)
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36. Investigating Committee - Report the Truth
Do you think the January 6 committee will report the truth about the attack on the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 30% 31% 30% 22% 19% 40% 37% 30% 37% 28%
No 42% 44% 40% 43% 48% 34% 46% 45% 35% 38%
Not sure 28% 25% 30% 35% 33% 26% 17% 24% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,532) (703) (829) (269) (369) (545) (349) (1,016) (191) (201)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 30% 58% 10% 24% 65% % 29% 30% 40%
No 42% 15% 72% 46% 11% 78% 42% 45% 41%
Not sure 28% 27% 18% 30% 24% 15% 29% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,532) (514) (321) (506) (550) (433) (719) (368) (249)
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37. Most Truthful Source
Which of the following do you consider the MOST truthful source of information about January 6?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The January 6 committee 31% 32% 31% 21% 17% 44% 40% 32% 41% 23%
News outlets such as the New York
Times 10% 11% 9% 17% 10% 8% 5% 8% 10% 18%
News outlets such as Fox News 11% 15% 8% 10% 8% 10% 20% 13% 8% 9%
Donald Trump 12% 12% 11% 12% 17% 8% 10% 13% 7% 11%
Not sure 36% 31% 41% 40% 48% 31% 26% 34% 34% 38%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,530) (702) (828) (269) (369) (542) (350) (1,016) (191) (201)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The January 6 committee 31% 59% 6% 28% 69% 5% 30% 29% 42%
News outlets such as the New York
Times 10% 14% 5% 10% 13% 3% 9% 12% 11%
News outlets such as Fox News 11% 4% 24% 11% 2% 24% 11% 12% 14%
Donald Trump 12% 2% 27% 10% 1% 26% 13% 10% 7%
Not sure 36% 21% 38% 41% 16% 41% 37% 37% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,530) (515) (321) (502) (550) (431) (720) (368) (249)
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38. Investigating Committee - Partisanship

Do you consider the January 6 committee partisan or bipartisan?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Partisan 31% 38% 24% 20% 28% 32% 43% 37% 16% 18%
Bipartisan 26% 28% 23% 15% 17% 35% 32% 28% 27% 19%
Not sure 43% 34% 52% 66% 54% 32% 25% 35% 56% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (700) (828) (266) (369) (543) (350) (1,014) (190) (201)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Partisan 31% 13% 56% 36% 13% 66% 24% 37% 42%
Bipartisan 26% 49% 8% 21% 57% % 23% 27% 36%
Not sure 43% 38% 36% 43% 30% 27% 54% 36% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,528) (512) (323) (505) (547) (435) (718) (366) (248)

42



Yahoo! News Survey - 20211222 v
December 18-22, 2021 - 1,537 U.S. Adults

39. Investigating Committee - Responsible for Partisanship
Who bears more responsibility for the partisanship of the House’s January 6 committee?
Asked of those who consider the committee to be partisan

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Democrats 21% 26% 16% 8% 16% 24% 35% 26% 6% 9%
Republicans 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6%
Both equally 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not asked - consider committee
bipartisan or not sure 69% 62% 76% 81% 2% 68% 57% 63% 84% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,536) (706) (830) (270) (370) (546) (350) (1,017) (191) (204)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Democrats 21% 5% 43% 25% 3% 56% 14% 27% 30%
Republicans 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Both equally 5% 3% 8% 6% 3% 8% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Not asked - consider committee
bipartisan or not sure 69% 87% 44% 64% 87% 34% 7% 63% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,536) (514) (323) (507) (550) (435) (723) (368) (250)
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40. Favorability of Liz Cheney
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of U.S. Representative Liz Cheney?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 12% 12% 12% 6% 4% 17% 19% 13% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 14% 15% 26% 23% 20% 23% 18%
Favorable 32% 34% 31% 20% 19% 43% 42% 33% 35% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 11% 16% 15% 13% 10% 15% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 25% 17% 14% 16% 22% 32% 26% 11% 12%
Unfavorable 34% 41% 28% 30% 31% 35% 42% 41% 23% 24%
Don'’t know 34% 26% 42% 50% 50% 23% 16% 27% 42% 48%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,536) (705) (831) (270) (370) (546) (350) (1,018) (191) (203)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very favorable 12% 20% 5% 11% 27% 3% 10% 12% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 37% 7% 18% 39% 6% 19% 21% 25%
Favorable 32% 57% 12% 29% 66% 9% 29% 33% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 17% 14% 10% 16% 12% 15% 15%
Very unfavorable 21% 6% 39% 25% 6% 49% 17% 28% 24%
Unfavorable 34% 16% 56% 39% 16% 65% 29% 43% 39%
Don’t know 34% 27% 32% 32% 19% 26% 42% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,536) (515) (323) (506) (550) (435) (722) (368) (250)
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41. Courts Treating the Accused
In general, do you think the courts are treating the people who attacked the U.S. Capitol on January 6 fairly or unfairly?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fairly 45% 45% 46% 32% 33% 58% 54% 46% 55% 39%
Unfairly 27% 31% 24% 27% 29% 22% 34% 31% 17% 22%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 41% 38% 20% 12% 23% 28% 39%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (705) (826) (269) (367) (545) (350) (1,016) (190) (201)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Fairly 45% 74% 22% 41% 83% 17% 44% 46% 53%
Unfairly 27% 8% 54% 31% 5% 62% 26% 31% 28%
Not sure 27% 18% 25% 28% 13% 20% 30% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,531) (514) (322) (504) (549) (435) (720) (367) (250)
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42. QAnon Shaman Sentencing
Jacob Chansley — a.k.a., the "QAnon Shaman" seen in many photos wearing a horned fur headdress and red, white and blue face paint — was among the

first to break into the Capitol building on January 6 and, according to prosecutors, left a threatening note on Vice President Mike Pence’s desk inside the
Senate chamber. Last month, Chansley was sentenced to 41 months in federal prison for his role in the January 6 Capitol riot. Would you say his sentence

IS:

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too long 20% 22% 17% 18% 20% 17% 25% 23% 9% 17%
Too short 31% 32% 31% 29% 24% 38% 33% 30% 36% 35%
About right 30% 30% 30% 29% 28% 31% 31% 31% 34% 22%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 23% 28% 14% 12% 16% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,535) (705) (830) (270) (370) (546) (349) (1,018) (191) (202)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Too long 20% 5% 36% 26% 3% 45% 19% 22% 21%
Too short 31% 51% 12% 27% 57% 9% 31% 31% 31%
About right 30% 33% 31% 29% 33% 28% 29% 31% 36%
Not sure 19% 11% 21% 18% 6% 18% 21% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,535) (515) (322) (506) (550) (434) (722) (368) (249)
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43. Tucker Carlson - Truthfulness
Do you think Tucker Carlson is truthful?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 29% 17% 10% 21% 23% 37% 29% 9% 11%
No 42% 44% 40% 43% 29% 53% 39% 42% 45% 42%
Not sure 35% 27% 43% 47% 50% 24% 24% 30% 46% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (703) (828) (271) (367) (544) (349) (1,016) (189) (202)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 23% 5% 49% 26% 4% 58% 19% 27% 31%
No 42% 65% 15% 41% 76% 12% 40% 42% 49%
Not sure 35% 30% 36% 32% 20% 29% 41% 32% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,531) (514) (321) (507) (548) (434) (720) (368) (248)
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44. Tucker Carlson - Helping or Hurting

Which comes closest to your view about Tucker Carlson?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Tucker Carlson is helping America 23% 29% 17% 13% 21% 23% 34% 28% 9% 15%
Tucker Carlson is hurting America 39% 40% 37% 36% 25% 51% 39% 39% 40% 39%
Not sure 39% 31% 46% 51% 54% 27% 26% 33% 50% 47%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,530) (703) (827) (268) (369) (544) (349) (1,014) (190) (203)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Tucker Carlson is helping America 23% 5% 48% 26% 2% 58% 19% 27% 29%
Tucker Carlson is hurting America 39% 65% 14% 37% 76% 11% 35% 41% 49%
Not sure 39% 30% 39% 38% 22% 31% 47% 32% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,530) (514) (320) (504) (549) (434) (718) (368) (249)
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